

CNR No.:DLNT01-004456-2025

SC No. 247/2025

STATE Vs. Seikh Kayum and Imran @ Murad

FIR No. 853/2024

PS Bhalaswa Dairy

U/s: 109 (1)/3(5) BNS & U/s 25 Arms Act

09.04.2025

(Fresh sessions case has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Seikh Kayum in person on bail.
Accused Imran @ Murad produced from J/C from
CJ-8/9, Tihar (**Through VC**).
Sh. Rahul Dev, Ld. Counsel for accused Seikh
Kayum.
Sh. Sajid Ahmed and Sh. Mohd. Faizan, Ld.
Counsels for accused Imran @ Murar.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of
charge on 22.07.2025.

**Accused Imran @ Murad be produced before this
Court through VC on NDOH till further orders.**

IO concerned be called in person for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

09.04.2025 ^(R)