

CNR No.:DLNT01-004456-2025
SC No. 247/2025
STATE Vs. Seikh Kayum and Imran @ Murad
FIR No. 853/2024
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 109 (1)/3(5) BNS & U/s 25 Arms Act

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / Retired SI Balwant and IO / SI Mahesh Kumawat
in person.
Both accused persons namely Seikh Kayum and Imran
@ Murad in person on bail.

Sh. Rahul Dev, Ld. Counsel for accused Seikh Kayum.
Sh. S. D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Imran @
Murad.

Present IO / SI Mahesh Kumawat submits that FSL
result (ballistic report) along with sanction under section 39 Arms Act
shall be filed along with supplementary charge-sheet within two days.

In view of the above, be put up for awaiting of
supplementary charge-sheet as well as for arguments on the point of
charge on 20.03.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.02.2026